For Further Information, Contact Dale Winklepleck, CEO Solutions North Bank 123 North Cedar Stockton, KS 67669

For Immediate Release

Coffeyville Bancorp, Inc. and Stockton Bancshares, Inc. Announce signing of Definitive Merger Agreement

(Stockton, Kansas) – Coffeyville Bancorp, Inc., bank holding company of Community State Bank of Coffeyville, Kansas, and Stockton Bancshares, Inc., bank holding company of Solutions North Bank of Stockton, Kansas, today jointly announce the execution of a merger agreement pursuant to which Coffeyville Bancorp, Inc. will become a wholly owned subsidiary of Stockton Bancshares, Inc. The merger agreement has been approved by the boards of directors of both companies. The transaction is anticipated to close in the second quarter of 2024, subject to customary closing conditions, including approval by bank regulatory authorities and the Coffeyville Bancorp, Inc. shareholders.

Concurrent with the combination of the two holding companies, Stockton Bancshares, Inc. will merge Community State Bank with Solutions North Bank resulting in the addition of approximately \$180 million in assets, \$86 million in loans and \$157 million in deposits to the approximately \$310 million in assets, \$209 million in loans and \$258 million in deposits of Solutions North Bank. Community State Bank's location in Coffeyville, Kansas, will continue to be operated as a branch of Solutions North Bank.

Dale Winklepleck, President and CEO of Solutions North Bank, said, "As part of our long term commercial expansion strategy, we are pleased to partner with Community State Bank and its leadership to expand our presence to the Southeast Kansas and Northeast Oklahoma market. The Directors, Officers and employees of both organizations feel strongly about this merger and the ability to continue to prioritize banking services, customer attention, and community commitment during the transition. Please visit our website at www.snbks.com for more information."

Mike Ewy, CEO of Community State Bank said, "We are delighted to reach this agreement with Solutions North Bank and look forward to combining these two high-quality organizations. I am pleased our customers will continue to enjoy a broad selection of banking products and will continue to deal directly with our current staff. It is an opportunity for our staff to continue to work in a growing professional financial services organization with quality benefits and opportunities to advance their banking careers."

Solutions North Bank was chartered in 1900 with the main office located at 123 North Cedar, Stockton, Kansas and offers personal and business accounts as well as personal, business and mortgage loans. This acquisition & merger, if approved, would result in banking locations in Stockton, Coffeyville, Norton, Lenora, Hill City and WaKeeney including numerous ATMs.